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Mr. Michael Franchini 
Executive Director 
Capital District Transportation Committee 
One Park Place, Main Floor 
Albany, NY  12205-2676 
 
January 26, 2021 
 
RE: NYSDOT PINS:  
1528.88 (I-90 PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE EXIT 10.5 (KRAFT ROAD) TO 
NYS THRUWAY TOWN OF SCHODACK, RENSSELAER COUNTY) 
1528.87 (I-90 PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE HUDSON RIVER TO EXIT 10.5 
(AT KRAFT ROAD) TOWNS OF EAST GREENBUSH, NORTH GREENBUSH, RENSSELAER, 
AND SCHODACK, RENSSELAER COUNTY) 
 
Dear Mr. Franchini: 

We are submitting the proposed amendment to the 2019-2024 CDTC TIP for consideration by the 
Planning Committee at its next scheduled meeting. 
 

TIP PROJECT NUMBERS: R341, R342 

The amendment is proposed due to the following: 

� Scope Change 

X Cost Change 

X Schedule Change 

� New Project 

� Other 

 
PROVIDE EXPLANATION FOR CHANGE: 
 
The I-90 Resurfacing Project between Exit 10 and the Thruway PIN 1528.88 is progressing through final 
design and the Construction Estimate has increased $800,000 and Construction Inspection by $100,000.  
As part of balancing fiscal constraint, we are proposing to move Construction of I-90 Resurfacing Project 
between the Hudson River and Exit 10 (PIN 1528.87) from FFY 2022 to FFY 2023.  In addition, 
NYSDOT identified previous pavement resurfacing limits were at Exit 10, and therefore would like to 
update the project limits for both projects to Exit 10 from the previous limit of Exit 10.5 (Kraft Road). 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Agenda Item V 
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 CURRENT TIP DATA                  PROPOSED TIP DATA 
       

PIN/ 
TIP# 

AMOUNT FUND 
SOURCE 

PHASE FFY  AMOUNT FUND 
SOURCE 

PHASE FFY 

1528.88 
R341 

0.300 
0.300 
6.400 
0.640 

NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 

P 
D 
C 
CI 

19-20 
20-21 
20-21 
20-21 

 0.300 
0.300 
7.200 
0.740 

NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 

P 
D 
C 
CI 

19-20 
20-21 
20-21 
20-21 

 
             CURRENT TIP DATA                  PROPOSED TIP DATA 
       

TIP# AMOUNT FUND 
SOURCE 

PHASE FFY  AMOUNT FUND 
SOURCE 

PHASE FFY 

1528.87 
R342 

0.300 
0.300 
6.607 
0.661 

NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 

P 
D 
C 
CI 

19-20 
19-20 
21-22 
21-22 

 0.300 
0.300 
6.607 
0.661 

NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 
NHPP 

P 
D 
C 
CI 

19-20 
19-20 
22-23 
22-23 

 
If you have any questions about this request, please call Greg Wichser at 485-7324. 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
 
 
Robert E. Rice, P.E. 
NYSDOT Region One  
Regional Planning & Program Manager 
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