

ANDREW M. CUOMO Governor

MARIE THERESE DOMINGUEZ

Commissioner

PATRICK S. BARNES, P.E.
Regional Director

Mr. Michael Franchini Executive Director Capital District Transportation Committee One Park Place, Main Floor Albany, NY 12205-2676

January 26, 2021

RE: NYSDOT PINS:

1528.88 (I-90 PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE EXIT 10.5 (KRAFT ROAD) TO NYS THRUWAY TOWN OF SCHODACK, RENSSELAER COUNTY)
1528.87 (I-90 PAVEMENT CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE HUDSON RIVER TO EXIT 10.5 (AT KRAFT ROAD) TOWNS OF EAST GREENBUSH, NORTH GREENBUSH, RENSSELAER, AND SCHODACK, RENSSELAER COUNTY)

Dear Mr. Franchini:

We are submitting the proposed amendment to the 2019-2024 CDTC TIP for consideration by the Planning Committee at its next scheduled meeting.

TIP PROJECT NUMBERS: R341, R342

	1 .	•	1	1 .	. 1	C 11	•
Tha	amendment	10	nronocad	dua to	tha	tall	OWNER
1110	anichunch	. 15	DIODOSCU	uuc w	LIIC	ион	OWINE.

	Scope Change
X	Cost Change
X	Schedule Change
	New Project
П	Other

PROVIDE EXPLANATION FOR CHANGE:

The I-90 Resurfacing Project between Exit 10 and the Thruway PIN 1528.88 is progressing through final design and the Construction Estimate has increased \$800,000 and Construction Inspection by \$100,000. As part of balancing fiscal constraint, we are proposing to move Construction of I-90 Resurfacing Project between the Hudson River and Exit 10 (PIN 1528.87) from FFY 2022 to FFY 2023. In addition, NYSDOT identified previous pavement resurfacing limits were at Exit 10, and therefore would like to update the project limits for both projects to Exit 10 from the previous limit of Exit 10.5 (Kraft Road).

CURRENT TIP DATA

PROPOSED TIP DATA

PIN/	AMOUNT	FUND	PHASE	FFY	AMOUNT	FUND	PHASE	FFY
TIP#		SOURCE				SOURCE		
1528.88	0.300	NHPP	P	19-20	0.300	NHPP	P	19-20
R341	0.300	NHPP	D	20-21	0.300	NHPP	D	20-21
	6.400	NHPP	C	20-21	7.200	NHPP	C	20-21
	0.640	NHPP	CI	20-21	0.740	NHPP	CI	20-21

CURRENT TIP DATA

PROPOSED TIP DATA

TIP#	AMOUNT	FUND	PHASE	FFY	AMOUNT	FUND	PHASE	FFY
		SOURCE				SOURCE		
1528.87	0.300	NHPP	P	19-20	0.300	NHPP	P	19-20
R342	0.300	NHPP	D	19-20	0.300	NHPP	D	19-20
	6.607	NHPP	C	21-22	6.607	NHPP	C	22-23
	0.661	NHPP	CI	21-22	0.661	NHPP	CI	22-23

If you have any questions about this request, please call Greg Wichser at 485-7324.

Sincerely,

Robert E. Rice, P.E. NYSDOT Region One

Regional Planning & Program Manager